

MEETING:	Penistone Area Council
DATE:	Thursday, 3 June 2021
TIME:	10.00 am
VENUE:	Council Chamber, Barnsley Town Hall

REGISTER TO ATTEND

Please note that in order to ensure that the meeting complies withcurrent Covid-19 restrictions and public health advice, members of thepublic must pre-register if they wish to attend the meeting.

Anyone who wishes to attend should email Governance@barnsley.gov.uk no later than 10.00am on Wednesday 2nd June 2021

AGENDA

1 Declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests

Minutes and notes

- 2 Minutes of the Penistone Area Council meeting held on 8th April, 2021 (Pac.03.06.2021/2) (Pages 3 8)
- Notes from the Penistone Ward Alliance held on 20th May, 2021 (Pac.03.06.2021/3) (Pages 9 10)

Items for Discussion

4 Clean, Green and Tidy Service - Twiggs Grounds Maintenance (Pac.03.06.2021/4) (Pages 11 - 24)

Performance

- 5 Report on the Use of Ward Alliance Funds (Pac.03.06.2021/5) (Pages 25 26)
- 6 Performance Report Q4 (Pac.03.06.2021/6) (To Follow)

Items for Decision

- Procurement and Financial Update (Pac.03.06.2021/7) (Pages 27 34)
- To: Chair and Members of Penistone Area Council:-

Councillors Barnard (Chair), Greenhough, Hand-Davis, Kitching, Lowe-Flello and Wilson

Area Council Support Officers:

Matt Bell, Penistone Area Council Senior Management Link Officer Elaine Equeall, Penistone Area Council Manager Rachel Payling, Head of Service, Stronger Communities

Peter Mirfin, Council Governance Officer Cath Bedford, Public Health Principal - Communities

Please contact Peter Mirfin on email governance@barnsley.gov.uk

Tuesday, 25 May 2021